

|
ITEM NO.48

REGISTRAR COURT.1

SECTION XVI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.K. HANJURA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).9241/2010

NALINAKSHA SINGHA MAHAPATRA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ARABINDA SINGHA MAHAPATRA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for PERMISSION TO FILE LENGTHY LIST OF DATES and
prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 07/10/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Chanchal Kumar Ganguli,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Binu Tamta,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The learned counsel for the petitioner is present.

Nemo for the respondents.

Respondent No.1 has already filed the counter
affidavit.

Issue fresh notice to the respondent No.2. If paper
book has already been filed, spare copies be dispensed with.

List on 16.11.2010.

(M.K. HANJURA)
REGISTRAR

rd