

\230ITEM NO.49 COURT NO.6 SECTION XVI
S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).9241/2010
(From the judgement and order dated 11/12/2009 in RVW No. 115/2009
& CAN No. 7814/2009 of The HIGH COURT OF CALCUTTA)

NALINAKSHA SINGHA MAHAPATRA Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ARABINDA SINGHA MAHAPATRA & ANR. Respondent(s)
(With appln(s) for PERMISSION TO FILE LENGTHY LIST OF DATES and
prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 18/03/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE GYAN SUDHA MISRA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. A.K.Ganguli, Sr. Adv.
Mr. S.Ganguli, Adv.
Mr. Chanchal Kumar Ganguli, Adv.
Mr. A.Chatterjee, Adv.
Mr. Arunova Ganguli, Adv.
Ms. Narmada, Adv.
Ms. Sampa Sengupta, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Binu Tamta, Adv.
UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

We are of the opinion that an effort should be made
to resolve the disputes between the parties by mediation.

Let the matter be referred to Hon'ble Mr. Justice
Alok Chakravarty, a former Judge of the Calcutta High Court,
for mediation. The learned mediator may fix his own terms
of emoluments. Parties shall appear before the learned
mediator on 26th April, 2011 at 11.00 a.m.

List after receiving report from the learned
mediator.

In the meantime, parties are directed to maintain
status quo, as it obtains today, on the suit property.
(Parveen Kr. Chawla) (Indu Satija)
Court Master Court Master