



aforesaid facts in the said notice itself so that he would also make it convenient to be present at the residence of Respondent No.1 at Asansol on 21.2.2012 at 11 A.M.

However, pendency of the said matter should not weigh in the minds of any of the parties to reach an amicable settlement as all the three are real brothers.

Let the matter be listed in the first week of March, 2012, thereafter.

(Sanjay Kumar-II)  
Court Master

(S.S.R. Krishna)  
Court Master