

ITEM NO.801

COURT NO.7

SECTION XVI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 9241/2010

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 11/12/2009 in RVW No. 115/2009, 11/12/2009 in CAN No. 7814/2009, 11/12/2009 in RVW No. 115/2009, 11/12/2009 in CAN No. 7814/2009 passed by the High Court at Calcutta)

NALINAKSHA SINGHA MAHAPATRA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ARABINDA SINGHA MAHAPATRA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

Date : 16/07/2015 This petition was mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE FAKKIR MOHAMED IBRAHIM KALIFULLA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UDAY UMESH LALIT

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Chanchal Kumar Ganguli, A.O.R.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Binu Tamta, A.O.R.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Not to be deleted from the Cause List dated 28th
July, 2015.

[KALYANI GUPTA]
COURT MASTER

[SHARDA KAPOOR]
COURT MASTER